

Adopted
AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO

House Bill No. 105

BY: Representatives Read, Brown

1 **AMEND** on line 24 by deleting the figures "6,216,624.00" and
2 inserting in lieu thereof the figures "6,296,624.00"

3 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 26 by deleting the figures
4 "2,700,000.00" and inserting in lieu thereof the figures
5 "2,620,000.00"